	FORM PTO-1595 U8 - 10 - 20	
		WE THE T
	To the honorable Commissione 10180696	ned original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Edwards Crookes Rodney Keith Rowland Bengt Ake Nestell Eric Albert Keen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Deere & Company Internal Address: Patent Department
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X_ No
	3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Various	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/143,015 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
	Name: Charles T. Graham	
	Internal Address: Patent Department John Deere Road Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department John Deere Road City: Moline State: Illinois Zip 61265	
	City: Monnie State. Infinois Zip 61269	7. Total fee (37 CFR
		3.41)\$40.00
		Enclosed
	1	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
08/10/2001 LM	 UELLER 00000030 040525	8. Deposit account number: 04-0525
01 FC:581	40.90 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
*1 101001	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document. Charles T. Graham	er Mc Ca Aug. / 2001 granture Aug. / 2001

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

TRACTOR HOOD

which was filed on 6 June 2001, assigned serial number 29/143,015 and which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

State of MICHIGAN)
County of CHESTER Macamb)

√illiam' Edward Crookes

Sworn to before me this 25th day of

SEAL

SANDRA L. EVANS NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Dec 21, 2005

Notary Public

2001

Acting in Macomb County

Date signed application

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0365

Attorney Docket No. 15820-US Page 2 of 3

Date signed application rezgrical of Pennsylvania

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of Chester

Sworn to before me this 21 m day of grade pennsylvania, 2001.

SEAL

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Lori Gertner, Notary Public North Coventry Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Sept. 28, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

Date signed application 31 July 1 odney Keith **R**owland of Waverly, Iowa State of IOWA County of Black Hank Sworn to before me this 3/st day of 2001. PAULA J. AHLF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MEBRUARY 12, 2004 Notary Public Date signed application 31 July 2001 Enc Albert Keen of Waterloo, Iowa State of IOWA County of BLACK HAWK) Sworn to before me this 3/st day of 2001. **SEAL**

PAULA J. AHLF
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 12, 2004

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

3

PATENT REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0367